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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 191-9. 

No. 172, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1919. 

CHAPTER 340. 
AN ACT to create subsection (19m) of section 29.18 of the 

statutes, relating to the open season for certain birds. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 29.18 of 
the statutes to read: (29.18) 

(19m) Kingfisher, the American 

bittern, blue heron 	  All year 

 

No limit 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1919. 

No. 268, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1919. 

CHAPTER 341. 
AN ACT to renumber paragraph (b) of subsection (6) of 

section 29.18 of the statutes to be paragraph (c) of said sub-
section, and to create a new paragraph of said subsection to 
be numbered (b), relating to open season for muskrats. 

The .people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Paragraph (b) of subsection (6) of section 29.18 
of the statutes is renumbered to be paragraph (c) of said sub-
section. 

SECTION 2. A new paragraph is added' to subsection (6) 
of section 29.18 of the statutes to be numbered and to read: 
(29.18) (6) 
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(b) In the counties of Manito- 

woe, Sheboygan and Calumet Mar. 1 to April 15 No limit 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 10, 1919. 

No. 289, A.] 	 [Published June 13, 1919. 
CHAPTER 342. 

AN ACT to amend section 5 of chapter 426 of the laws of 1905, 
relating to .erection and maintenance of auditoriums and 
music halls' by cooperating with private organizations or cor-
porations. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 5 of chapter 426 of the laws of 1905 

is amended to read : (Chapter 426, laws of 1905) Section 5. 1. 
Whenever the common council shall decide by resolution to 
join in manner aforesaid in the erection of an auditorium or 
music hall there shall be created a board which shall have full 
and complete authority over such institution and in the building 
and maintenance thereof in the following manner: The asso-
ciation or corporation shall elect from its members or stock-
holders five members of such board ; the first five so elected to 
hold for the terms of one, two, three, four and five years re-
spectively and annually one member of said board shall be 
elected to hold for the term of five years. The mayor, city 
attorney, city comptroller, city treasurer, president of the board 
of trustees of the public library and president of the board 
of trustees of the public museum shall be ex-officio members 
of the said board, so that as thus constituted the said board shall 
consist of eleven members. 

2. Whenever such city shall acquire in the manner provided 
in section 10 the ownership of any of the stock of the corpora-
tion organized under this act, the common council of such city 
shall elect one of its members or the mayor to represent such 
city at all meetings of the stockholders of said corporation, and 
shall be entitled to vote all the stock owned by said city the 
same as any other stockholder is entitled to vote, and all notices 
of all stockholders' meetings of said corporation shall be given 


